CORRIGENDUM IN RFP.NO. GIL\POLICE STATION\VIDEO SURVEILLANCE\2018-19 DATE: 12.10.2018 DATED 03.12.2018

In Section - 3 Instructions to Bidders

Please read additional clause:

During the warranty period if agency is not performing over and above penalty and PBG invocation, office of the ADGP (TS & SCRB) reserve the rights to take further legal action. If the performance will not be satisfactory and work shall not be done according to the conditions of the tender than PBG will be forfeited.

In Section - 5/ Technical Specification/

Item No. 4.1: Indoor Fixed Dome Cameras with Audio and IR

Please read

S/N	Specification	
8.	Video Compression: H.264, H. 265	

In place of

S/N	Specification Sp	
8.	Video Compression: H.264, H. 265 and Motion JPEG	

Item No. 4.2 Outdoor Bullet Camera with Audio and IR

Please read

S/N	Specification	
8.	Video Compression: H.264, H. 265	
19.	Certification- CE or FCC and UL/ETL/BIS certified at the time of bidding	

In place of

S/N	Specification	
8.	Video Compression: H.264, H. 265 and Motion JPEG	
19. Certification- CE/EN, FCC, ETL/UL certified at the time of bidding		

Item No 4.3: Outdoor PTZ Camera

Please read

S/N	Parameter	Specification
16.	Compression	H.265, H.264,
35.	IP Rating	NEMA 4X /IP66 rated Housing & IK10

In place of

S/N	Parameter	Specification
16	Compression	H.265, H.264, MJPEG or better
35.	IP Rating	NEMA 4X /IP66 rated Housing

Note: The changes are highlighted all other terms and conditions are remain same.